Edition 01.20
EN
Motorized valves for gas VK
•	 Safety valves for gas
•	 Flow rate can be restricted
•	 Robust design for a long service life
•	 Energy-saving thanks to automatic motor shut-off
•	 Explosion-proof version available

Viton V V V V V V – V – –
1) For 1 bar: AlSi = standard
Order example
VK 80F60W5HXG43D
VK · Edition 01.20 · EN 16
Selection
5.6 Type code
VK	  Motorized valve for gas
40-250	  Nominal size
R	  Rp internal thread
F	  Flange to ISO 7005
02	  pu max. 230 mbar
04	  pu max. 400 mbar
05	  pu max. 500 mbar
06	  pu max. 600 mbar
10	  pu max. 1 bar
15	  pu max. 1.5 bar
20	  pu max. 2 bar
24	  pu max. 2.4 bar
31	  pu max. 3.1 bar
40	  pu max. 4 bar
60	  pu max. 6 bar
80	  pu max. 8 bar
Z	  2-stage
T5	  Mains voltage 220/240 V AC, 50 Hz
T5/K	  Mains voltage 220 V AC, 50 Hz / 24 V DC
W5	  Mains voltage 230 V AC, 50 Hz
Q6	  Mains voltage 120 V AC, 60 Hz
W6	  Mains voltage 230 V AC, 60 Hz
M	  Mains voltage 110 V AC, 50/60 Hz
X	  Explosion-proof version, IP 65
H	  For higher inlet pressures
A	  Valve housing made of AlSi
G	 Valve housing made of GGG 50 complying with TRD 412
and GUV
4	  Terminal connection box, IP 65
6	  Connection box with 4-pin standard socket, IP 54
6L	  Connection box with 4-pin standard socket, with lamp,
IP 54
9	  Metal terminal connection box, IP 54
3	  Screw plugs at the inlet and outlet
D	  With flow adjustment
S	  With closed position switch
V	  With Viton valve disc seal
F	  With viewing window
VK · Edition 01.20 · EN 17
Project planning information
6 Project planning information
6.1 Installation
VK, VK..H
Installation position: actuator in the vertical upright position
or tilted up to the horizontal, not upside down. The connec-
tion box must point upwards.
VK..X, VK..HX
Installation position: actuator in the vertical upright position
only.
 > 20 mm
 > 80 mm
The motorized valve for gas VK must not be in contact with
masonry. Minimum clearance to the side: 20 mm.
Ensure that there is sufficient space for installation and ad-
justment. Minimum clearance to the top: 80 mm.
Do not store or install the unit in the open air.
GFK
VK
Sealing material and dirt, e.g. thread cuttings, must not be
allowed to get into the valve housing.
Install a filter (GFK) upstream of every system.
6.2 Explosion protection
Motorized valves for gas VK..X and VK..HX can be installed
in Zone 1 and 2 hazardous areas. Only design-approved
electrical operating equipment may be used for this.
Marking pursuant to ATEX:
II 2G Ex eb ob IIC T5 Gb
Marking pursuant to IECEx:
Ex eb ob IIC T5 Gb
VK · Edition 01.20 · EN 18